SJR 10-2 (LC 1707) 2/12/13 (ASD/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 10

On <u>page 1</u> of the printed joint resolution, line 7, before the period insert ", and a local option ad valorem property tax imposed under this section does not affect the reduction of ad valorem property taxes to meet the limitations of sections 11 and 11b of this Article".

5 In line 10, delete "pursuant to the laws of this state" and insert "in May 6 or November of any year".

7 In line 13, delete "10" and insert "five".

8 In line 15, delete "pursuant to the laws".

9 In line 16, delete "of this state" and insert "in May or November of any 10 year that is".

In line 27, delete "sections 11b to 11e or section 11m" and insert "section 12 11b, 11c, 11d or 11m".

13